
1. 
2 

3. 

SERVICE PROVIDER 

KMSCL 

Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 

Service Report 

Date: 

Address. 

Health Facility.J.PH..MANsaALAM 

ISO 13485: 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY |AERB Approved Service Agency 
30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala 

Ph: 98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix. com | Email : bemp.kl@cyrix.in 

ActionTaken: 

Ph:....39A3.3.9.0.55.o.. 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

D.S.ALARRIZH•... 

Service Classification: Breakdown call 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 

Completed Date 

Signature: 

CYRIDX 
HEALTH CA RE PVT LTD 

.R...ale.g..Hca. 

Description 

Cyrix Engineer 

Customer Remark 

Service Engineer Name: 

UNDER 

Spare Replaced Requested 

Contact Number: 

.Do.c 

Problem ldentified : HCaB..Bubhles.....10T.,..Hb...vales. 
ne......cabnal.n)a. 

1l4|24 
lo72522056 

Call Registration Date: 

Caller ID: 

Qty. 

Completed 

Date of Visit:...Lal.24. 

sptuha...checkna..d.aodiag..sacliea.. 

R 

Asset No:....44.04.85. 

EQPT Name: 

....st.boan.d..an. .taulty.nteal.. ta.ntpluca.stuse 

PMS 

ManufactureBAPLD-.PRoksModel:.P.-.00D 

zlal24. 
13401. 

S. No.Q.o0.a51.H,.. Dept.lAB. 

Calibration 

Time ....D02M. 

.om..tn.cus..IJh.... 
..Bt..chaobet.,..BB..Chotobed. 

Deta 

Part Number 

NUHM 

Date: 

nEALIH ,. 

No: 1017483 

Cust. Training 

Designation : 
Hospital Seal 

LITY 

Start Time 

Contact Number: 

.Acy.Malve 

Spare Required 

Pending 

agtomerNanig 9hana K.f 

PR Number 

End Time 

5:00p 

84433q0556 
A ab teoh 'a'aa 



1 

2 

3 

SERVICE PROOVIDER 
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 

KMSCL 

Service Report 

Date: 

Ph:. 

Address. 

Health Faclity..QPHE.MANGALA 

ActionTaken 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 

ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency 
30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala 

Ph:98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.kl@cyrix.in 

Service Classification : Breakdown call 

Signature: 

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION 

-ospu.. 

.DIsT.ALAPPUZHA 
44339.055.6.. 

HEALTH CA RE PVTLTD 

.yale,...ag RBa.hanbet.. 

Cyrix Engineer 

Description 

UNDER 

CYRIX 

Spare Replaced Requested 

Customer Remark 

Service Engineer Name: 

Problem ldentified : HB..ea01......N. 

Completed 0 Date .s..a<24. 

Contact Number: 

.).besat..G..BQARD.s..io.s.ta.led..). 

27la]24 

kaured... span.. .th..h.... 

Caller ID .......h.07.6.. 
Date of Visit:...1l-al24.. 
Asset No:..0.44.0485 

Call Registration Date:......lal24. 

Qty. 

Completed 

R 

EOPT Name:Haemaalagy..Anays 

...anel.....c.CU...hacid...a. 

ManufactureKAeIe.:fRateModel: PE.-6.00D 
S. No.2.o0.25.1.GH,..Dept..kAB.. 

PMSCalibration Cust. Training 

...abn..Agad. 

Time :...5..00.2NO. 

Date 

Part Number 

custo 

foundl...theu...theBoy: 

Signat) 
Date: 

ylal24430Pra 

HEAL 

Start Time 

No : 1017500 

URBAN FAS NATIONAT tRBAN H 

AMIL L GEVRending 

NUH Name 

Spare Required 

Höspitapat u 8 
Aluppuzha MuD iCpality 

Gontactmlal+ 

PR Number 

End Time 

506P 

qo1252205 6 THE M:Desighatigni 44yAA b Techm' tug 
43390556 



NATI
ONAL

 

L'RB
AN HEAL

 H
 

MISS
ION 

A
 

isp
pz

ha
 

M
uD

pa
lit

y 

Me
dic

al 
Of

fice
r (i/c)

 

THE 
M

E
 

URBAN
 

FAMLY
 

HEALT
H CENTR

E: 

MANGA
LAM 

t 

DICat CFs6
R 

Date
: ogl9
 

Sig
na

tur
e o

f 
Su

pe
rin

ten
de

nt Cons
uttant

 NHM ALAP
 Da

te:
 

I5: 
10

-2y
 RJC B

M
 

(N
HM

) THOM
AS 

Re
co

m
m

en
de

d for BER
 

(Y
es/

 

No)
: 

Re
ma

rks
 of

 
Jun

ior
 

Co
ns

ul
tan

t 

(B
io

m
ed

ica
l) 

NH
M: 

Nam
e 

&
 

Sig
na

tur
e of

 
CY

RIX
 

Au
tho

rity
 

with
 

date
 :-

MI
DH

UN
 RAJ 

R
 CO

ST O
F 

THE
 

EQ
UI

PM
EN

T 

IS
 

97%
. 

MET
 

BO
TH

 

CR
IT

ER
IA

 A
S 

PER THE
 

TE
ND

ER
 

CL
AU

SE
 

5.3
.14

.1 

|D
EF

EC
TI

V
E.

 

TH
IS 

M
AC

HI
NE

 

WAS
 

IN
ST

AL
LE

D O
N

 

07
/0

3/
20

17
 

AG
ED

 

UP
TO

 7+
 

YE
AR

S. 

RE
PA

IR
IN

G 

|WA
Y 

VA
LV

E, 

2 
WAY

 

VA
LV

E, HGB
 

LA
MP

, WBC
 

CH
AM

BE
R,

 

RBC
 

CH
AM

BE
R 

&
 

CCU
 

BO
AR

D ARE
 

Re
aso

ns
 for 

re
co

m
m

en
di

ng
 the 

eq
uip

m
en

t as
 

BE
R: 

CH
EC

KE
D THE

 

M
AC

HI
NE

 

AND
 

FO
UN

D 

TH
AT

 THE
 

3 CY
RIX

 

SE
RV

IC
E 

RE
PO

RT
 

AND
 

OEM
 

SP
AR

E 

QU
OT

AT
IO

N 

AT
TA

CH
ED

 

|A
bs

tra
ct of

 
Se

rvi
ce

 

Re
po

rt 

pro
vid

ed
 by

 
the 

OE
M/ 

Au
tho

riz
ed

 

Se
rvi

ce
 

Pr
ov

ide
r/ 

CY
RIX

 

(A
tta

ch
ed

 or
 

Not
) 

Pu
rc

ha
se

/ 

As
set

 

Va
lue

: 

97%
 

|#
 

Pe
rc

en
tag

e 

val
ue of

 
the 

Ass
et 

Va
lue

: 
19

90
83

/ 

HGB
 

LA
MP

 
CCU

 
BO

AR
D 

TO
TA

L 

RB
ER

 
CH

AM
BE

R 
WBC

 
CH

AM
BE

R 
2 

W
AY

VA
LV

E 

=
 

19
46

00
 595

00 3
52

50
 35

25
0 

(W
IT

HO
UT

 
TA

X) 

925
0 1

84
50

 |Co
st of

 
spa

res
 

(sp
eci

fy par
ts and 

cos
t): 

3 
WAY

 

VA
LV

E (2) 
=

 
369

00 

Re
co

m
m

en
da

tio
ns

 for 
rep

air 

(re
qu

ire
d 

ser
vic

e 

de
tai

ls)
:- NOT 

RE
CO

M
M

EN
DE

D FOR 

RE
PA

IR CH
AM

BE
R,

 RBC 

CH
AM

BE
R 

&
 

CCU
 

BO
AR

D ARE
 

DE
FE

CT
IV

E.
 

EN
QU

IR
ED

 

SP
AR

E 

WIT
H THE OE
M. 

CH
EC

KE
D THE

 

M
AC

HI
NE

 

AND
 

FO
UN

D 

TH
AT

 THE
 

3 
WAY

 

VA
LV

E, 

2 
WAY

 

VA
LV

E, HGB
 

LA
MP

, 

WBC
 Ac

tio
n 

tak
en:

 |(D
ate

 of
 

reg
ist

rat
ion

 of
 

co
mp

lai
nt 

thr
ou

gh
 

em
ail/

 

Tol
l 

free
) |D

ate
 of

 
br

ea
kd

ow
n: 

07
/09

/20
24

 

|pu
rch

ase
: N

O
 

AM
CC

AM
C *A

MC
/ 

CA
MC

 

Pe
rio

d 

agr
ccd

 at
 

Yca
r of

 
ma

nu
fac

tur
c/ 

In
sta

lla
tio

n 

Da
tc: 

07
/03

/20
17

 Dat
e o

f 
pu

rch
ase

/ 

NOT
 

W
OR

KI
NG

 
|P

re
se

nt
 Se

ria
l 

N
um

be
r:A

60
06

16
12

00
25

7E
H

 

W
arr

an
ty 

de
tai

ls: N
O

 

WA
RR

AN
TY

 Ma
ke:

 

RA
PID

 

-
PR

OK
AN

 

M
od

el:
 PE

 
600

0 

Nam
e o

f 
Eq

uip
me

nt:
 

|Eq
uip

me
nt 

ID
 

&
 

Ba
rco

de:
 I 

340
76 

&
 

044
048

5 

Nam
e 

of
Ho

sp
ita

l: 
UPH

C 

MA
NG

AL
AM

 

Nam
e of

 
Di

str
ict

: 

AL
AP

PU
ZH

A 

PR
OF

OR
M

A 

cos
t of

 
sp

are
s 

wit
h 

res
pe

ct to
 

Cos
t of

 

the time
 o

f 

sta
tus

 of
 

the 

eq
ui

pm
en

t: HE
M

AT
OL

OG
Y 

AN
AL

YZ
ER

 
BI

OM
ED

IC
AL

 

EQ
UI

PM
EN

T 

M
AI

NT
EN

AN
CE

 

PR
OG

RA
M 

(B
EM

P) 

RE
CO

M
M

EN
DA

TI
ON

 FOR 
BE

YO
ND

 

EC
ON

OM
IC

 
RE

PA
IR

 
(R

BE
R)

 



233 

NIL 

kulty 

TH CENTAG: 

THE 
MEDICAL 

OFFICER 

URBAN 
FAMILY 

HEALTH 

CENTE:NANGALAM NATJONAL 
URBAN 

HEA 
H

 

WISSION Aleppuzha 
Munity 

CIPALITY * 

NUHM) 
RBAN 

FAAMILY 
HEN 

luPUZHA 



NAUONaL URBAN HEAL 
4 MISSION 

UPBAN FANILY HEALTH CENTAE:MANGALAM 
A

 ippuzha 
Man ipeity OP.MEDICAL O

FFICER A
L

T
H

 
O

E
Y

T
 

LA
PP

UZ
A GALAM HEALINCA 

PR
O

K
A

N
 

-24
 

PE
-6

00
0 

RA
PID

 CY
RIX

 

En
e 

0,
 

203
37 

Ha
ntb

urg
 

Ge
rm

an
y 

E
C

 

e 
Sh

ng
ha 

rta
mb

on
a 

Ho
lán

g 

Cor
p. 

Gm
bH 

Ev
rop

e 

Pad
ory

 

Atd The 2nd Moo 

Yn
da 

tec
h-p

ark
 

Fe
ng

ua
ng

Ga
ng

 XIk
lan

g 

Bo' A
n 

ds
tie

t 

Sh
erz

hen
 

518
123

 

PR
.C

hin
a 

Pio
he

rng
 

PN
ns

ha
n 

Sh
enz

hen
 

618
067

 P 
R.C

hhn
a 

00-4
0N 

S18
0V

A 

SER
IAL

 
MU

MB
ER.

 
AG

O0
61

61
20

02
67

EH
 

MOO
EL 

PE4
00 FUL

Y 

AUTO
 

MEMA
 

TOL
OGY

 

AN
ALY

ZER
 

N
o 

10
02

,8l
4 

4F
rta

sia
 M
C

 
Pi

az
aP

en
g SA

EN
ZH

EN
 

PRO
KA

N 

ELE
C 

TR
ON

ICS
 

INC 



e-m
ail:

 

drj
ind

al@
rdg

c. in, 
ww

w.r
api

dd
iag

no
stic

. in, CIN No. 
U7

489
9D

L1
995

PT
C0

71 727 

B-3
0, G.T. 

Kar
nal

 

Roa
d 

Ind
ust

ria
l 

Are
a, 

De
lhi

-11
0 033,

 

Ph.:
 

45
20

11
00

, Fax:
 

91
-11

-27
41

34
37

, 

452
011

98 

IFS
C 

Cod
e 

: 
IC

IC
O0

00
16

0 

MI
CR

 
Co

de 
|A

cc
ou

nt
 No. 

: 
11

02
29

02
9 

Na
tio

na
l 

Se
rvi

ce
 

M
an

ag
er Ra

jar
am

 
K

ris
hn

am
ur

th
y 

: 
Cu

rre
nt 

Ac
co

un
t 29le|24 

01
60

05
00

32
39

 
: 

ICIC
I 

Ban
k 

Lim
ite

d 

|N
am

e of
 

the Fir
m 

: 
As

pen
 

Di
ag

no
sti

c Pvt
. Ltd.
 

|As
pen

 

ia
gn

os
tic

s Pvt.
 

Ltd.
 

Ban
k 

Ac
co

un
t 

De
tai

ls 

i 

OW
arr

an
ty 

is
 

not 
ap

pli
ca

ble
 for 

spa
re par
ts 

2 
D

el
iv

er
W

ee
ks

3)
 

Pa
vm

en
t 

Tem
s 

100%
 

Ad
van

ce 

Le
rm

s 

To
tal:

 

Two Lak
h 

Tw
ent

y Nin
e 

Th
ou

sa
nd

 Six 
Hu

nd
red

 

Tw
ent

y 

Eig
ht 

On
ly. 

2,
29

.6
28

.0
0 

(+) GST
 

@
 

18%
 

35
,0

28
.0

0 

|To
tal

 

1,
94

,6
00

.0
0 

(vi) 

|CC
U 

Bo
ard

 

PE
60

-0
10

 

1 

(v) 

59
,5

00
.0

0 

RBC
 

Ch
am

be
r 

59
,5

00
.0

0 
35

,2
50

.0
0 

PE
60

-00
2 

1 

35
,2

50
.0

0 

(iv) WBC
 

C
ha

m
be

r 

PE
60

-0
03

 

35
,2

50
.0

0 

1 

35
,2

50
.0

0 

(ii) HGB
 

Lam
p 

PE
60

-0
41

 

9,
25

0.
00

 

1 

9,
25

0.
00

 

()
 

|2-
W

ay 
Va

lve
 

18
,4

50
.0

0 

(i) 

PE
00

-0
05

 
PE

00
-0

06
 

18
,4

50
.0

0 |3-
W

ay
 

Va
lve

 

18
,4

50
.0

0 

2 

36
,9

00
.0

0 Sp
are

s 
Pr

oc
ur

em
en

t 
De

tai
ls:

 

(S/
No

. 
A

60
06

16
12

00
25

7E
H

) (M
od

el 
: 

(In
str

um
en

t 

Mo
del

: 

He
m

ato
lo

gy
 

An
aly

ze
r) 

Sr. N
o 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n Pa

rt N
o 

Ex-
Wo

rk 
Pri

ce 
Eac

h Qty UP
HC

 
M

AN
GA

LA
M

 

To
tal (|n

 Rs) |30
/6

41
B,

 
Po

on
ith

ur
a, 

Er
na

ku
la

m
-6

82
03

8 
Er

na
ku

lam
, 

Fir
st 

Flo
or,

 

Pe
tta 

Ju
nc

tio
n Da
te 

:2
7-

09
-2

02
4 |Cy

rix
 

H
ea

lth
ca

re
 

Pvt
. Ltd
. |To,

 

Ref
. 

Pr
of

or
m

a 

Inv
oic

e No.
: 

A
D

PL
/S

/R
D

/2
02

40
92

7/
24

-2
5 

B
y 

Ma
il. 

Da
te 

:2
7-

09
-2

02
4 

A
 

(R
api

d 

Di
ag

no
sti

c 

Gro
up O

f 
Co

m
pa

nie
s) 

CE
RT

IFI
ED

 
CO

MP
AN

Y 
ISO

 
90

01
:2

01
5 

As
pen

 

Di
ag

no
sti

cs
 Pvt.
 

Ltd.
 

Ba
nk 

Na
me

 
|A

cc
ou

nt Typ
e 

&
Co

nd
iti

on
s 

PE
-6

00
0)

 



Gmail 
- NEED 

QUOTATION-

RAPIO-

PE6000-

UPHC 

M
ANGALAM

-

0440485 

10/10/24, 
12:06 
PM

 

A
bhilash 

A
 

<abhilashacyrix@
gm

ail.com
> 

M
 

Gmail NEED 

QUOTATION-

RAPID-

PE6000-

UPHC 

M
ANGALAM

-

0440485 

2 messages 

Fri, 

Sep 

27, 

2024 
at 10:56 

AM
 To: 

"Service.RD
G

" 

<service@
rdgc.in>, 

service 

support 

<servicesupport@
rdgc.in>, 

"R
ajaram

.R
D

G
" 

<rajaram
.k@

rdgc.in> 

Cc: 

Project 

M
anager 

KLBEM
P 

<pm
.bem

pkl@
cyrix.in>, 

Abhilash 
A

 

<abhilashacyrix@
gm

ail.com
>, 

DM 

Abijith-KLBEM
P 

<dm
2.klbem

p@
cyrix. 

in>, 

arjun 
u <arjunucyrix@

gm
ail.com

>, 

"Cyrix 

Purchase 

M
gr." 

<purchasem
gr@

cyrix.in> 

A
njitha 

TL 
<purchasecyrix2@

gm
ail.com

> 

Dear 
sir, 

Kindly 

share 

the 

Q
uotation 

for 

below
 

m
entioned 

spare 
on 
an 

Em
ergency 

Basis. Hospital 

Nam
e: 

UPHC 

M
angalam

 

Equipm
ent 

Name: 

H
aem

atology 

Analyzer 

M
ake: 

Rapid 
Aspen 

M
odel: 

PE6000 
Serial 
N

um
ber: 

B
arcode: 

0440485 

Spare 

Required: 

RBC, 

WBC 

Cham
ber, 

2 Way 

Valve, 
3 Way 

Valve 
(2 

Qty), 

M
ain 

Board, 

HGB 

Unit. 

Thanks 
&

 
R

egards 

A
njitha 

TL Sr. 
Purchase 
Executive 

PH
:-9947719111 

purchasecyrix2@
gm

ail.com
 

w
w

w
.cyrixhealthcare.com

 

Cyrix 

H
ealthcare 

Pvt 

Ltd |30/641 
B

| 

Pettah 
Jn 
| P

oonithura| Fri, 
Sep 
27, 

2024 
at 6:33 
PM 

service 
support 
<servicesupport@

rdgc.in> 

To: 

Anjitha 
TL 

<purchasecyrix2@
gm

ail.com
> 

Cc: Project 

M
anager 

KLBEM
P 

<pm
.bem

pkl@
cyrix.in>, 

Abhilash 
A

 

<abhilashacyrix@
gm

ail.com
>, 

DM 

Abijith-KLBEM
P 

D
ear 

sir, 
Please 

find 
the 

attached 

P.l. 
&

 

share 
the 

P.O. 

along 

with 

paym
ent 

details 
for 

billing. 

Thanks 
&

 
R

egards 

H
ari 

Ram
 

[Q
uoted 

text 
hidden] 1/2 

https:/m
ail.google.com

/m
ail/u/or?ik=25ea658468&

view
=pt&

search=all&
perm

thid=thread-f:18113257371 
95581990&

sim
pl=m

sg-f:18113257371955819. 

A
6006161200257EH

 

C
ochin 

-38 
| K

erala 
| India 

K
ERA

LA
 

|| KARNATAKA 
|| 

TAM
IL 

NADU 
| UTTAR 

PRA
D

ESH
 

<dm
2.klbem

p@
cyrix.in>, 

arjun 
u <arjunucyrix@

gm
ail.com

>, 

"C
yrix 

Purchase 

Mgr." 

<purchasem
gr@

cyrix.in>, 

"Service.RD
G

" 

<service@
rdgc.in>, 

"Rajaram
.RDG" 

<rajaram.k@
rdgc.in> 



Gm
ail 

- NEED 

QUOTATION-

RAPID-

PE6000-

UPHC 

M
ANGALAM

-

0440485 

10/10/24, 
12:06 
PM

 

IM
G

 
_0002.pdf 

708K
 

2/2 

https://m
ail.google.com

/m
ail/u/o/?ik=25ea658468&

view
=pt&

search=all&
perm

thid=thread-f:1811325737195581990&
sim

pl=m
sg-f:18113257371955819. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

